

Dear Parents,

Due to the peanut allergies in our classroom, a revised snack list has been made on the back of this page to give you an idea of the items that would be ok to have in the classroom for snacks or treats. When choosing a snack that is safe for the classroom environment (whether for your own child or the whole class), it is VITAL to always check the packaging. Packages should state the information on them. "May contain nuts", "Processed in a facility containing peanuts", or any other mention of nuts may be harmful to allergies and will not be eaten within the classroom environment.

Thank you for your support and cooperation in keeping our classroom a safe environment which will give every student an opportunity to feel safe and excel.

Sincerely,
Mrs. Shafer

NOT SAFE	SAFE																																																						
<div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 5px;"> <p style="text-align: center;">Nutrition Facts</p> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th style="width: 30%;"></th> <th style="width: 15%;">Amount/Serving</th> <th style="width: 10%;">%DV*</th> <th style="width: 30%;"></th> <th style="width: 15%;">Amount/Serving</th> <th style="width: 10%;">%DV*</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total Fat 3g</td> <td></td> <td>5%</td> <td>Total Carb. 14g</td> <td></td> <td>5%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Serv. Size 2 oz (57 g/2 oz)</td> <td>Sat. Fat 1.5g</td> <td>8%</td> <td>Fiber 1g</td> <td></td> <td>6%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Servings 6</td> <td>Trans Fat 0g</td> <td></td> <td>Sugars 6g</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Calories 100</td> <td>Cholest. 0mg</td> <td>0%</td> <td>Protein 3g</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat Cal. 25</td> <td>Sodium 85mg</td> <td>4%</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p><small>*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</small></p> <p style="font-size: small;">Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 2% • Calcium 0% • Iron 2%</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">INGREDIENTS: BETTER'N PEANUT BUTTER, WATER, COCONUT MILK, BROWN SUGAR, LIME JUICE, MINCED GARLIC, TAPIOCA STARCH, PEANUT FLOUR, CAYENNE PEPPER, GROUND GINGER, COCONUT FLAVOR, SESAME SEEDS, PEANUT FLAVOR, SALT.</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">ALLERGEN: CONTAINS PEANUTS, SOY, COCONUT, SESAME SEEDS.</p> </div>		Amount/Serving	%DV*		Amount/Serving	%DV*	Total Fat 3g		5%	Total Carb. 14g		5%	Serv. Size 2 oz (57 g/2 oz)	Sat. Fat 1.5g	8%	Fiber 1g		6%	Servings 6	Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 6g			Calories 100	Cholest. 0mg	0%	Protein 3g			Fat Cal. 25	Sodium 85mg	4%				<div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 5px;"> <p style="text-align: center;">Nutrition Facts</p> <p>Serving Size 1 oz (28g) Servings per container 6</p> <hr/> <p style="text-align: center;">Amount Per Serving</p> <p>Calories 60 Calories from Fat 25</p> <hr/> <p style="text-align: right;">% Daily Value*</p> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total Fat 2.5g</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Saturated Fat 1g</td> <td style="text-align: right;">5%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Trans Fat 0g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol 0mg</td> <td style="text-align: right;">0%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium 190 mg</td> <td style="text-align: right;">8%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrates 18g</td> <td style="text-align: right;">6%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dietary Fiber 11g</td> <td style="text-align: right;">44%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sugars 0g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein 4g</td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p style="font-size: small;">Vitamin A 2% • Vitamin C 2% Calcium 2% • Iron 2%</p> <hr/> <p>Ingredients: Modified Wheat Starch, Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Palm Oil, Shredded Cheese and/or Natural Cheese Flavor, Salt, Yeast Extract, Yeast, Lactic Acid, Paprika, Red Pepper, Yellow Mustard Seed, Dough Conditioner (Enzymes).</p> <p>Contains wheat and milk ingredients.</p> </div>	Total Fat 2.5g	4%	Saturated Fat 1g	5%	Trans Fat 0g		Cholesterol 0mg	0%	Sodium 190 mg	8%	Total Carbohydrates 18g	6%	Dietary Fiber 11g	44%	Sugars 0g		Protein 4g	
	Amount/Serving	%DV*		Amount/Serving	%DV*																																																		
Total Fat 3g		5%	Total Carb. 14g		5%																																																		
Serv. Size 2 oz (57 g/2 oz)	Sat. Fat 1.5g	8%	Fiber 1g		6%																																																		
Servings 6	Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 6g																																																				
Calories 100	Cholest. 0mg	0%	Protein 3g																																																				
Fat Cal. 25	Sodium 85mg	4%																																																					
Total Fat 2.5g	4%																																																						
Saturated Fat 1g	5%																																																						
Trans Fat 0g																																																							
Cholesterol 0mg	0%																																																						
Sodium 190 mg	8%																																																						
Total Carbohydrates 18g	6%																																																						
Dietary Fiber 11g	44%																																																						
Sugars 0g																																																							
Protein 4g																																																							
<div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 5px;"> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tbody> <tr> <td style="width: 50%;">Vitamin A 0%</td> <td style="width: 50%;">Vitamin C 0%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Calcium 6%</td> <td>Iron 2%</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p style="font-size: x-small;">*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:</p> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th style="text-align: center;">2,000</th> <th style="text-align: center;">2,500</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total Fat</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Less than 65g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">80g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sat Fat</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Less than 20g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">25g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Less than 300mg</td> <td style="text-align: center;">300mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Less than 2,400mg</td> <td style="text-align: center;">2,400mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrate</td> <td style="text-align: center;">300g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">375g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dietary Fiber</td> <td style="text-align: center;">25g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">30g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p style="font-size: x-small;">INGREDIENTS: SUGAR; WHEAT FLOUR; NONFAT MILK; COCOA BUTTER; CHOCOLATE; PALM KERNEL OIL; CORN SYRUP SOLIDS; MILK FAT; CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SOY LECITHIN; PGPR, EMULSIFIER; YEAST; VANILLIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR; SALT; SODIUM BICARBONATE (E-51)</p> <p style="font-size: x-small;">ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS.</p> </div>	Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%	Calcium 6%	Iron 2%		2,000	2,500	Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g	Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g	Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg	Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg	Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g	Dietary Fiber	25g	30g																														
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%																																																						
Calcium 6%	Iron 2%																																																						
	2,000	2,500																																																					
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g																																																					
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g																																																					
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg																																																					
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg																																																					
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g																																																					
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g																																																					